

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Office of the Principal Faridpur Engineering College, Faridpur Website: www.fec.ac.bd



Memo No.: FEC/STORE/2024/66

Date: 11-02-2024

e-Tender Notice: FEC/2023-2024/02

e-Tender will be invited in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for

Tender ID No.	Reference No. /Package No	Description	Online Notice Publication date	On-line Tender Closing Date
948658	FEC/2023-2024/WD-02	Repair and Maintenance of Sanitation and water supply	14-Feb-2024 11:00:00	28-Feb-2024 12:00:00
948676	FEC/2023-2024/WD-03	Repair and Maintenance of fitting and fixtures	14-Feb-2024 11:00:00	28-Feb-2024 13:00:00
949052	FEC/2023-2024/WD-04	Repair and Maintenance of Office Equipment	14-Feb-2024 11:00:00	28-Feb-2024 14:00:00
949076	FEC/2023-2024/WD-05	Repair and Maintenance of Other Machinery & Equipment	14-Feb-2024 11:00:00	28-Feb-2024 15:00:00
949495	FEC/2023-2024/WD-06	Repair, Maintenance and Upgradation of Computer	14-Feb-2024 11:00:00	28-Feb-2024 16:00:00
949499	FEC/2023-2024/WD-07	Repair and Maintenance of Furniture	14-Feb-2024 11:00:00	28-Feb-2024 17:00:00

This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted. To submit e-Tender registration in the National e-GP system portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. The e-Tender Documents last selling/downloading from the National e-GP system portal as per Tender Notice.

Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP system portal and from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd , +8809609112233, +8801762625528)

(Prof. Dr. Engr. Md. Mizanur Rahman)

Principal (Additional Charge)
Faridpur Engineering College, Faridpur
E-mail: principal.fec@gmail.com
principal@fec.ac.bd